



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 678/2025, CM APPL. 69936/2025, CM APPL. 69937/2025 & CM APPL. 69938/2025

KAMAL SINGH & ORS.Appellants

Through: Ms.Anupradha Singh, and Mr.Rishi Nandy, Advs.

versus

DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
& ORS. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, and Ms. Shivani Thakur, Advs for DUSIB/R-1
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, SC for R-2/DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **11.11.2025**

CM APPL. 69935/2025 (Delay in filing the LPA)

1. Issue notice to respondent no.1 and 2 on whose behalf Mr.Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms.Prabhsahay Kaur, learned counsel have put in appearance and accept notice respectively.
2. Let objections, if any, to the present application be filed by respondent no.1 and 2.
3. Respondent no.2 is directed to file an affidavit bringing on record the relevant documents after serving a copy thereof to learned counsel for the appellant within a period of 10 days.



4. Response to such affidavits/objections may be filed by the appellant by the next date of listing.
5. List on 28.11.2025.
6. Let the matter be placed 'High on Board'.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/MJ