



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 678/2025 & CM APPL. 69935-38/2025**

KAMAL SINGH & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: **Ms.Anupradha Singh, Adv.**

versus

**DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Anuj Chaturvedi, Adv. with
Ms.Richa Dhawan and Ms.Yashita
Jain, Advs. for R-1/DUSIB.
Ms.Prabhsahay Kaur, SC for DDA
with Mr.Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Saket, SPCG with
Mr.Manish Madhukar, Mr.Abhigyan
and Ms.Reya Paul, Advs. for Delhi
Police.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

24.02.2026

List on 28.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026

"shailndra"